MTW1-3
Modular Boilers
Gas, Oil, and Dual Fuel Cast Iron Hot Water Boilers
CLICK ANYWHERE on THIS PAGE to RETURN to HYDROTHERM BOILER INFORMATION at
InspectApedia.com
MR SERIES Atmospheric Gas Water Boilers
MR SERIES
A.G.A. RATINGS  (MBH) I=B=R NET
RATINGS EDR WATER HORSEPOWER
NAT GAS PROP. (MBH)(1) (SQ. FT.)(2) (3)
NO.
BOILER OF NAT. NAT. NAT.
MODEL MODS. INPUT OUTPUT INPUT OUTPUT GAS PROP. GAS PROP. GAS PROP.
MR-360C 2 360 298 360 302 258 263 1.720 1.753 8.9 9.02
MR-420C 2 420 342 400 332 297 289 1.980 1.927 10.22 9.92
MR-500C 2 500 412 470 390 358 339 2.387 2.260 12.31 11.65
MR-600B 2 600 480 600 480 417 417 2.780 2.780 14.34 14.34
MR-750C 3 750 618 705 585 537 509 3.580 3.393 18.46 17.48
MR-900B 3 900 720 900 720 626 626 4.173 4.173 21.51 21.51
MR-1000C 4 1000 824 940 780 717 678 4.780 4.520 24.62 23.30
MR-1200B 4 1200 960 1200 960 835 835 5.567 5.567 28.68 28.68
MR-1500B 5 1500 1200 1500 1200 1043 1043 6.953 6.953 35.85 35.85
MR-1800B 6 1800 1440 1800 1440 1252 1252 8.347 8.347 43.02 43.02
MR-2100B 7 2100 1680 2100 1680 1461 1461 9.740 9.740 50.19 50.19
MR-2400B 8 2400 1920 2400 1920 1675 1675 11.166 11.166 57.36 57.36
*
MG SERIES Power Gas Water Boilers
MG SERIES
RATINGS  (MBH)

level. (1) Based on allowance of 1.15 for piping and pick-up losses. (2) Based on 150 Btuh per sq. ft. EDR
@ 170F average water temperature. (3) One boiler HP = 33.475 BTU.
* For larger sizes, consult Hydrotherm sales representatives or Hydrotherm factory. For operation at
altitudes above 2,000 ft. above sea level, boiler input must be reduced 4% for each 1,000 ft. above
sea level. (1) Based on overall efficiency. (2) Based on allowance of 1.15 for piping and pick-up loss-
es. (3) One boiler HP = 33.475 BTU.
2
HYDROTHERM MODULAR BOILERS
FOR ANY FUEL CHOICE
MO SERIES #2 Oil Fired Water Boilers
MO SERIES
RATINGS  (MBH)
NO. I=B=R NET
BOILER OF TOTAL BTUH GROSS RATINGS HORSE
MODEL MODS. GPH INPUT OUTPUT (MBH)(1) POWER (2)
MO-420 2 3.00 420 338 294 10.10
MO-560 2 4.00 560 454 395 13.56
MO-660A 2 4.70 660 532 463 15.89
MO-770A 2 5.50 770 612 532 18.28
MO-840 3 6.00 840 676 588 20.19
MO-990A 3 7.05 990 798 694 23.84
MO-1155A 3 8.25 1155 918 798 27.43
MO-1320A 4 9.40 1320 1064 925 31.78
MO-1540A 4 11.00 1540 1224 1064 36.56
MO-1925A 5 13.75 1925 1530 1330 45.71
MO-2310A 6 16.50 2310 1836 1596 54.85
MO-2695A 7 19.25 2695 2142 1862 63.99
MO-3080A 8 22.00 3080 2448 2129 73.13
MO-3465A 9 24.75 3465 2754 2395 82.27
MO-3850A 10 27.50 3850 3060 2661 91.41
MO-4235A 11 30.25 4235 3366 2927 100.25
MO-4620A 12 33.00 4620 3672 3193 109.69
MO-5005A 13 35.75 5005 3978 3459 118.83
MO-5390A 14 38.50 5390 4284 3725 127.98
MO-5775A 15 41.25 5775 4590 3991 137.12
MO-6160A 16 44.00 6160 4896 4257 146.26
MO-6545A 17 46.75 6545 5202 4523 155.40
MO-6930A 18 49.50 6930 5508 4790 164.54
*
MOP SERIES Dual Fuel Oil/Gas Water Boilers
MOP SERIES
RATINGS  (MBH)